## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26878/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in CWP No. 15980/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHAMBOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

<u>WITH</u>

SLP(C) No. 27029-27035/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26897/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 26898-26899/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27023-27026/2023 (IV-B)

Date: 02-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Ms. Anjali Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.

WWW.ecoulishda.com

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shristi Singla, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The petitioner-State of Haryana shall take appropriate steps to serve the unserved respondents and also the legal representatives of the deceased respondents. The details of the legal representatives of the deceased respondents may be furnished by the counsel concerned to the learned counsel for the petitioner-State.

The Registry shall prepare a consolidated list of the matters already filed against the common impugned order.

List on 06.05.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)