SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.3833/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in CWP No. 425/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.28198/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.28201/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28199/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3830/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.29086/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29087/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29089/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3827/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29175/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29173/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29176/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 3835/2024([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.18 I.E. Diary No. 3833/2024] ... IA No.31075/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31074/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.31077/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 09-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C and 0.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) @ Diary No.32189/2023.

In the meanwhile, operation and implementation of the orders dated 17.03.2023 impugned in these petitions stand stayed.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)