ITEM NO.26+62

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7541/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2023 in CWP No. 17495/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVISH TREHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.48505/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48502/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48507/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH Diary No(s). 7750/2024 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50303/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50302/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50305/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 7752/2024 (IV-B)

(IA NO.49516/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.49515/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.49517/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 5674/2024

IA No.53274/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53273/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53278/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 6858/2024

(IA No.54217/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.54218/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54219/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv. Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Civil) Dy. No. 32189/2023.

In the meanwhile, operation and implementation of the impugned order in these petitions shall remain stayed.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)