

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21939-21940/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2022 in CWP No. 21020/2021 17-03-2023 in RACW No. 235/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HAWA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT SINGHPURA KALAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 176157/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23137-23144/2023 (IV-B)

Date : 23-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sunny, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Sakaldev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR

Mr. R. K. Mudgal, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Kailash C Mudgal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Interim order to continue until further orders.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)